



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
BERGENFIELD ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PHASE - 2

PROJECT NUMBER:
0203T065
CLIENT:
BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD

4 CLEAN UP INC.
PO Box 5098
North Bergen, NJ 07047
201-271-0042

FRANK MACCHIONE CONSTRUCTION
142 Central Avenue
Rochelle Park, NJ 07662
201-652-0694

D&L PAVING CONTRATORS INC.
657 Franklin Avenue
Nutley, NJ 07110
973-667-7300

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE	1	ALL	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	16532	SY	\$3.75	\$61,995.00	\$3.95	\$65,301.40	\$6.18	\$102,167.76
8	CONCRETE MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5544	SY	\$9.00	\$49,896.00	\$10.00	\$55,440.00	\$6.18	\$34,261.92
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2898	TON	\$83.00	\$240,534.00	\$78.00	\$226,044.00	\$83.60	\$242,272.80
10	TACK COAT	3332	GAL	\$0.01	\$33.32	\$0.01	\$33.32	\$0.50	\$1,666.00
11	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	1000	SY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	90	TON	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$90.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	360	SY	\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$80.00	\$28,800.00	\$92.00	\$33,120.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$93.00	\$930.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$96.00	\$960.00
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	370	SY	\$93.00	\$34,410.00	\$82.00	\$30,340.00	\$96.00	\$35,520.00
16	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	4581	LF	\$29.00	\$132,849.00	\$33.00	\$151,173.00	\$35.00	\$160,335.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	248	SF	\$28.00	\$6,944.00	\$28.00	\$6,944.00	\$35.00	\$8,680.00
18	SAWCUTTING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	3248	LF	\$3.50	\$11,368.00	\$3.50	\$11,368.00	\$5.00	\$16,240.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	2603	LF	\$0.80	\$2,082.40	\$0.80	\$2,082.40	\$1.00	\$2,603.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	1094	LF	\$1.20	\$1,312.80	\$1.20	\$1,312.80	\$1.50	\$1,641.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 12"	101	LF	\$2.40	\$242.40	\$2.40	\$242.40	\$3.00	\$303.00
22	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	BORROW TOPSOIL	20	CY	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
25	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING (TYPE A-3)	611	SY	\$1.00	\$611.00	\$1.00	\$611.00	\$5.00	\$3,055.00
26	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	611	SY	\$1.00	\$611.00	\$1.00	\$611.00	\$0.01	\$6.11
27	CURB PIECE	13	UN	\$239.00	\$3,107.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
28	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	16	UN	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
29	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
30	NO ITEM	0	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	104	CY	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$49.50	\$5,148.00	\$1.00	\$104.00
32	15" RCP, CLASS III	42	LF	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00
33	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	95	CY	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00
34	TREE STUMP GRINDING	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	VIDEO & CLEAN SEWER	640	LF	\$5.75	\$3,680.00	\$6.00	\$3,840.00	\$7.00	\$4,480.00
36	RESET MANHOLE CASTINGS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15	UN	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15
37	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE USING NEW CASTINGS	12	UN	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
38	SOIL, SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	1	UN	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	ALL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
40	RESET VENT/VALE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15	UN	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
41	RESET DRIVEWAY PAVERS	15	SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
42	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPAIR	67	SY	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$696,739.92		\$749,996.47		\$811,830.74